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Timber Sale Name

Field Office

Legal Description

Planned
Sale Date

Acres

Total
Volume
(MBF)

ASQ
Volume
(MBF)

SBA

Harvest
Method

Scale or
Lump Sum

Forest Creek
Salvage

Ashland

T38S, R3W, Sec 9,
10, 15, 16, and 22

11/21/2024

200

1,946

1,946

No

Salvage

Scale

Cedar Flat

Grants
Pass

T39S, R5W, Sec 7,
17,19, 27, 30, 31,
33, 34; T39S, R6W,
Sec1,3,9,11,12,
13, 15, 23, 24, 25, 26

8/28/2025

300

4,000

0

Thin

Lump
Sum

Take a Chance

Grants
Pass

T33S, R4W, Sec 3,
9,11,15,17,19, 21,
29, 30, 31; T33S,
R5W, Sec 25

9/18/2025

500

7,500

7,500

No

Regen/thin

Lump
Sum

Big Ben LSR

Ashland

T38S, R3W, Sec 31,
32; T38S, R4W, Sec
18, 19, 20, 29, 30,
31, 33, 34, 35; T39S,
R3W, Sec 5, §;
T39S, R4W, Sec 3,
5,6,7,8,9,10, 11,
16,17, 18, 19, 20,
21,22,27,28, 31,
T39S, R5W, Sec 12,
13,25

8/28/2025

600

5,000

No

Thin

Lump
sum

Big Dog

Butte Falls

T34S, R2E, Sec 21,
24, 28; T35S, R1E,
Sec 1, 12, 13; T35S
R2E Sec 1, 3,7, 17,
18

4/24/2025

396

6,700

4,900

No

Thin

Lump
Sum

Lost Lewis #1

Butte Falls

T32S, R1E Sec 35;
T33S, R1E, Sec 3,
11, 15, 22,27, 35;
T33S, R2E, Sec 1, 4,
5,9,15,21, 23, 26,
27,31; T33S, R3E,
Sec 30; T34S, R1E,

8/28/2025

400

4,000

4,000

No

Regen/thin

Lump
Sum
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Sec 11; T34S, R2E,
Sec 5

R8W, Sec 13, 23;
T39S, R7W, Sec 3,
8,9,10

Lost Lewis #2 Butte Falls | T32S, R1E Sec 35; | 9/18/2025 | 419 4,000 | 4,000 |No | Regen/thin | Lump
T33S R, 1E, Sec 3, Sum
11,15, 22,27, 35;
T33S, R2E, Sec 1, 4,
5,9, 15,21, 23, 26,
27,31; T33S, R3E,
Sec 30; T34S, R1E,
Sec 11; T34S, R2E,
Sec 5
Peter’s Folly Grants T33S,R4W, Sec 3, | 9/18/2025 | 700 10,000 | 7500 No | Thin Lump
Pass 9,11,15,17,19, 21, Sum
29, 30, 31; T33S,
R5W, Sec 25
Rotor’s Up Grants T34S,R5W, Sec 4,5 | TBD 268 7,220 | 6,220 | No | Thin Lump
Pass Sum
Salt Creek Salvage | Butte Falls | T35S, R2E, Sec 32, | 7/1/2025 250 500 500 No | Salvage Scale
33, 35; T36S, R2E,
Secl,2,3,4,5,9,
11,12,23
Clean Slate (reoffer) | Grants T38S,R7W, Sec 17, | TBD TBD TBD TBD No | Thin Lump
Pass 21,22,31; T38S, Sum

All aspects of this sale plan are subject to change without notice. The updated date is posted in the upper right-hand corner of this page.

Harvest methods:

Regen: Regeneration Harvest

Thin: Commercial Thinning

Regen/thin: Combination of both treatments

Salvage: Salvage treatment






