Timber Sale Name	Field Office	Legal Description	Planned Sale Date	Acres	Total Volume (MBF)	ASQ Volume (MBF)	SBA	Harvest Method	Scale or Lump Sum
Forest Creek Salvage	Ashland	T38S, R3W, Sec 9, 10, 15, 16, and 22	11/21/2024	200	1,946	1,946	No	Salvage	Scale
Cedar Flat	Grants Pass	T39S, R5W, Sec 7, 17, 19, 27, 30, 31, 33, 34; T39S, R6W, Sec 1, 3, 9, 11, 12, 13, 15, 23, 24, 25, 26	8/28/2025	300	4,000	0	No	Thin	Lump Sum
Take a Chance	Grants Pass	T33S, R4W, Sec 3, 9, 11, 15, 17, 19, 21, 29, 30, 31; T33S, R5W, Sec 25	9/18/2025	500	7,500	7,500	No	Regen/thin	Lump Sum
Big Ben LSR	Ashland	T38S, R3W, Sec 31, 32; T38S, R4W, Sec 18, 19, 20, 29, 30, 31, 33, 34, 35; T39S, R3W, Sec 5, 8; T39S, R4W, Sec 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 27, 28, 31; T39S, R5W, Sec 12, 13, 25	8/28/2025	600	5,000	0	No	Thin	Lump sum
Big Dog	Butte Falls	T34S, R2E, Sec 21, 24, 28; T35S, R1E, Sec 1, 12, 13; T35S R2E Sec 1, 3, 7, 17, 18	4/24/2025	396	6,700	4,900	No	Thin	Lump Sum
Lost Lewis #1	Butte Falls	T32S, R1E Sec 35; T33S, R1E, Sec 3, 11, 15, 22, 27, 35; T33S, R2E, Sec 1, 4, 5, 9, 15, 21, 23, 26, 27, 31; T33S, R3E, Sec 30; T34S, R1E,	8/28/2025	400	4,000	4,000	No	Regen/thin	Lump Sum

		Sec 11; T34S, R2E, Sec 5							
Lost Lewis #2	Butte Falls	T32S, R1E Sec 35; T33S R, 1E, Sec 3, 11, 15, 22, 27, 35; T33S, R2E, Sec 1, 4, 5, 9, 15, 21, 23, 26, 27, 31; T33S, R3E, Sec 30; T34S, R1E, Sec 11; T34S, R2E, Sec 5	9/18/2025	419	4,000	4,000	No	Regen/thin	Lump Sum
Peter's Folly	Grants Pass	T33S, R4W, Sec 3, 9, 11, 15, 17, 19, 21, 29, 30, 31; T33S, R5W, Sec 25	9/18/2025	700	10,000	7500	No	Thin	Lump Sum
Rotor's Up	Grants Pass	T34S, R5W, Sec 4, 5	TBD	268	7,220	6,220	No	Thin	Lump Sum
Salt Creek Salvage	Butte Falls	T35S, R2E, Sec 32, 33, 35; T36S, R2E, Sec 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 11, 12, 23	7/1/2025	250	500	500	No	Salvage	Scale
Clean Slate (reoffer)	Grants Pass	T38S, R7W, Sec 17, 21, 22, 31; T38S, R8W, Sec 13, 23; T39S, R7W, Sec 3, 8, 9, 10	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	No	Thin	Lump Sum

All aspects of this sale plan are subject to change without notice. The updated date is posted in the upper right-hand corner of this page.

Harvest methods:

<u>Regen</u>: Regeneration Harvest <u>Regen/thin</u>: Combination of both treatments

Thin: Commercial Thinning Salvage: Salvage treatment